

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2910 of 2026**

=====

VIPUL @ VIKKI VINODBHAI TILAKDHARI TIWARI THRO VINODBHAI
TILAKDHARI TIWARI & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN R CHAKWAWALA(9846) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR RM CHAKWAWALA(1519) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 06/05/2026

ORDER

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 21.04.2026, learned APP has produced on record the report submitted by the Police Inspector, Control Room, Ahmedabad City. The report indicates that nine telephone calls were exchanged between the Police Control Room (100 Number) and the complainant. The details of these telephone calls shall be provided to the petitioner by concerned police officer today, if possible. S.O. to 09.06.2026.

The interim arrangement granted earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)